MIC28510 Evaluation Board
75V/4A Hyper Speed Control™
Synchronous DC/DC Buck Regulator
Hyper Speed Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 2012
M9999-030712
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690

C Open
BAT46W-TP MCC(5)
D1
io
 Schottky Diode 1
BAT46W-7-F D des Inc.(6)
Small Signal
MMXZ5232B-TP MCC  (5)
D2
en
iode 1
 CMDZ5L6 C tral Semi(7)
5.6V Zener D
L1 DR125-100-R Cooper Bussmann(8) 10µH Inductor, 5.35A RMS, 7A Saturation Current 1
Q1 FCX493 Diodes Inc/ZETEX(6) 100V NPN Transistor 1
R1 CRCW06034R75FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 4.75Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R2, R16 CRCW08051R21FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 1.21Ω Resistor, Size 0805, 1% 2
R3 CRCW060316K5FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 16.5kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R4 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 10kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R5 CRCW060380K6FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 80.6kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R6 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 40.2kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
Micrel, Inc. MIC28510 4A Evaluation Board
March 2012 6 M9999-030712
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
ll of Mat 8V Output (Co )
em mb Description Qty.
Bi erials 0. to 5V/4A ntinued
It Part Nu er Manufacturer
R7 0F r, Size 0603, 1% 1 CRCW060320K KEA Vishay Dale(9) 20kΩ Resisto
R8 5F 3, 1% 1 CRCW060311K KEA Vishay Dale(9) 11.5kΩ Resistor, Size 060
R9 06F 3, 1% 1 CRCW06038K KEA Vishay Dale(9) 8.06kΩ Resistor, Size 060
R10 F 3, 1% 1 CRCW06034K75 KEA Vishay Dale 4.75kΩ(9)  Resistor, Size 060
R11 24F istor, Size 0603, 1% 1 CRCW06033K KEA Vishay Dale(9) 3.24kΩ Res
R12 91F stor, Size 0603, 1% 1 CRCW06031K KEA Vishay Dale(9) 1.91kΩ Resi
R13 CRCW06030000Z , Size 0603 1 0EAHP Vishay Dale(9) 0Ω Resistor
R14 CRCW080510K0J 5, 1% 1 NEA Vishay Dale 10kΩ Res(9) istor, Size 080
R15 CRCW060349R9 , Size 0603, 1% 1 FKEA Vishay Dale 49.9Ω Resistor(9)
R17 (OP 603715R  1%  EN) CRCW0 FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 715Ω Resistor, Size 0603,
R18, R19 CRCW0603100KFKEAHP Vishay Dale(9) 100kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 2
R20 CRCW06032R00FKEA Vishay Dale(9) 2Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R21 (OPEN) CRCW0603348RFKEA Vishay Dale(9) 348Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1%
U1 MIC28510YJL Micrel. Inc.(10) 75V/4A Synchronous Buck DC/DC Regulator 1
Notes:
1. Panasonic: www.panasonic.com.
2. Murata: www.murata.com.

io
 Schottky Diode 1
BAT46W-7-F D des Inc.(7)
Small Signal
MMXZ5232B-TP MCC(6)
D2
CMDZ5L6 Cen
iode
1
 tral Semi (8)
5.6V Zener D
L1 7447709270 Wurth (9) 27µH Inductor, 5.8A Saturation Current  1
Q1 FCX493 Diodes Inc./ZETEX(7) 100V NPN Transistor 1
R1 CRCW06034R75FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 4.75Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R2, R16 CRCW08051R21FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 1.21Ω Resistor, Size 0805, 1% 2
R3 CRCW060345K3FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 45.3kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R4 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 10kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R5 (OPEN) CRCW060380K6FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 80.6kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1%
R6 (OPEN) CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 40.2kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1%
Micrel, Inc. MIC28510 4A Evaluation Board
March 2012 10 M9999-030712
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
B f Mat V up utput (Conti
mbe a Description Qty.
ill o erials 12 -to 4A O nued)
Item Part Nu r M nufacturer
R7 (OPEN) CRCW060320K0FK sh or, Size 0603, 1% 1 EA Vi ay Dale(10) 20kΩ Resist
R8 (OPEN) CRCW060311K5FK sh stor, Size 0603, 1% 1 EA Vi ay Dale(10) 11.5kΩ Resi
R9 (OPEN) CRCW06038K06FK sh stor, Size 0603, 1% 1 EA Vi ay Dale(10) 8.06kΩ Resi
R10 (OPEN) CRCW06034K75FK sh istor, Size 0603, 1% 1 EA Vi ay Dale  4.75k(10) Ω Res
R11 (OP 24FK sh sistor, Size 0603, 1% 1 EN) CRCW06033K EA Vi ay Dale(10) 3.24kΩ Re
R12 (OP 91FK sh istor, Size 0603, 1% 1 EN) CRCW06031K EA Vi ay Dale(10) 1.91kΩ Res
R13 00Z0 sh r, Size 0603 1 CRCW060300 EAHP Vi ay Dale(10) 0Ω Resisto
R14 CRCW080510K0JN sh 5, 1% 1 EA Vi ay Dale  10kΩ Re(10) sistor, Size 080
R15 CRCW060349R9FKEA sh stor, Size 0603, 1% 1 Vi ay Dale  49.9Ω Resi(10)
R17  603715RFK sh  1 CRCW0 EA Vi ay Dale(10) 715Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1%
R18, R19 CRCW0603100KFKEAHP Vishay Dale(10) 100kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 2
R20 CRCW06032R00FKEA Vishay Dale(10) 2Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R21 (OPEN) CRCW0603348RFKEA Vishay Dale(10) 348Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1%